

State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation Lahore.

No. Admin.GSU/156906/Disposal of CHMs-2019

28-11-2019

DISPOSAL NOTICE

Submission and Public Opening of sealed bids for the sale of Cash/Misc. Machines on "as is where is basis" will be held at SBP Banking Services Corporation, 56-Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore on 16-12-2019:-

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The item/s can be inspected from 29-11-2019 to 13-12-2019 between 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. at the above premises.
- 2. Gate money of Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty thousand only) in the shape of Cash / Pay Order / Demand Draft in favor of <u>SBP-Banking Services Corporation</u> shall have to be deposited by the prospective bidders for participation which will be refunded to unsuccessful bidders after completion of process.
- 3. The item/s will be sold only if the highest bid exceeds the market value. The highest bidder will have to deposit 50% of the bid price in cash **at spot**. In case the highest bidder fails to deposit this amount, the Gate Money will be forfeited.
- 4. Delivery to be taken by successful bidder after payment of balance amount & taxes within 6 working days from the notice of the Bank. Removal of item/s at bidders' own cost and management.
- 5. Interested bidders may obtain further information/terms & conditions from General Services Unit, 5th floor, SBP Banking Services Corporation, 56-Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore telephone No. 042-99022282 99022502.
- 6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before **16-12-2019** upto **11.00 Hours**. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 11:30 hours same day at SBP Banking Services Corporation, 56-Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore.
- 7. The Bank reserves the right to accept/reject any / all offer(s) without assigning any reason.

Sd/-

CHIEF MANAGER

State Bank of Pakistan, Banking Services Corporation, Lahore